

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 05, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
011	C19282	NH0502-069	5	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$8,016,142.50	\$7,105,490.51	88.64%	-\$910,651.99
Letting Totals			5		\$8,016,142.50	\$7,105,490.51	88.64%	-\$910,651.99

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150205	Contract ID: C19282	Project(s): NH0502-069
Letting Date: February 05, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS	Counties: GUNNISON

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$7,105,490.51	100.00%	88.64%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$8,016,142.50	112.82%	100.00%
2	005A	A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$8,300,000.00	116.81%	103.54%
3	592A	W.W. CLYDE & CO.	\$8,385,388.62	118.01%	104.61%
4	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$9,035,354.12	127.16%	112.71%
5	091A	ELAM CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED	\$10,959,906.65	154.25%	136.72%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205

Contract ID: C19282

Counties: GUNNISON

Letting Date: February 05, 2015

Region: 3

Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,106.000 SY	2.00000	4,212.00	4.15000	8,739.90	3.93000	8,276.58
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	206.000 SY	2.00000	412.00	58.00000	11,948.00	57.75000	11,896.50
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000 SF	2.00000	2,000.00	3.60000	3,600.00	4.04000	4,040.00
202-00425	Removal of Bridge Railing	124.000 LF	7.00000	868.00	13.25000	1,643.00	15.02000	1,862.48
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	70.000 SY	200.00000	14,000.00	287.00000	20,090.00	323.40000	22,638.00
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	77.000 SY	225.00000	17,325.00	348.00000	26,796.00	392.70000	30,237.90
202-00503	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	26.000 SY	160.00000	4,160.00	795.00000	20,670.00	895.13000	23,273.38
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	415.000 LF	20.00000	8,300.00	5.10000	2,116.50	5.78000	2,398.70
202-05100	Sandblasting Reinforcing Steel	147.000 SY	20.00000	2,940.00	7.15000	1,051.05	8.09000	1,189.23
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,000.00	355.00000	7,100.00	250.00000	5,000.00
208-00005	Erosion Log	500.000 LF	5.00000	2,500.00	4.75000	2,375.00	7.40000	3,700.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,435.00000	1,435.00	1,178.10000	1,178.10
240-00001	Wildlife Biologist	5.000 DAY	500.00000	2,500.00	735.00000	3,675.00	1,113.79000	5,568.95
304-07000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	5,142.000 TON	30.00000	154,260.00	18.00000	92,556.00	27.00000	138,834.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205

Contract ID: C19282

Counties: GUNNISON

Letting Date: February 05, 2015

Region: 3

Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
307-00000	Hydrated Lime	1,270.000 TON	225.00000	285,750.00	234.00000	297,180.00	229.00000	290,830.00
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	42,812.000 TON	50.00000	2,140,600.00	38.00000	1,626,856.00	56.00000	2,397,472.00
406-09500	Cold Bituminous Pavement (Recycle)	383,643.000 SY	2.50000	959,107.50	2.67000	1,024,326.81	1.72000	659,865.96
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	2,651.000 TON	650.00000	1,723,150.00	500.00000	1,325,500.00	630.00000	1,670,130.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	19,458.000 GAL	4.00000	77,832.00	3.50000	68,103.00	4.50000	87,561.00
411-90040	Recycling Agent	537,100.000 GAL	2.80000	1,503,880.00	2.42000	1,299,782.00	2.42000	1,299,782.00
420-00510	Geotextile (Crack Reduction) (High Density)	130.000 SY	25.00000	3,250.00	19.00000	2,470.00	60.00000	7,800.00
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	211.000 SY	15.00000	3,165.00	17.75000	3,745.25	20.21000	4,264.31
515-00410	Concrete Sealer (Calcium Nitrite)	147.000 SY	40.00000	5,880.00	29.75000	4,373.25	33.50000	4,924.50
518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	68.000 LF	90.00000	6,120.00	51.00000	3,468.00	57.75000	3,927.00
601-03540	Concrete Class DT (Deck Topping)	24.000 CY	600.00000	14,400.00	975.00000	23,400.00	1,097.25000	26,334.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	825.000 LB	1.00000	825.00	2.45000	2,021.25	2.77000	2,285.25
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	275.000 LF	20.00000	5,500.00	20.50000	5,637.50	23.10000	6,352.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19282
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	4.000 EACH	1,450.00000	5,800.00	1,435.00000	5,740.00	1,617.00000	6,468.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	4.000 EACH	1,700.00000	6,800.00	1,900.00000	7,600.00	2,887.50000	11,550.00
606-11000	Bridge Rail Type 10	124.000 LF	90.00000	11,160.00	123.00000	15,252.00	138.60000	17,186.40
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	80.000 LF	6.00000	480.00	22.50000	1,800.00	25.41000	2,032.80
613-00200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit	132.000 LF	3.00000	396.00	6.75000	891.00	7.85000	1,036.20
614-80385	Rumble Strip	155,000.000 LF	0.60000	93,000.00	0.08000	12,400.00	0.10000	15,500.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,600.00000	20,600.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	21,200.00000	21,200.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	6,939.50000	6,939.50
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	300,000.00000	300,000.00	518,000.00000	518,000.00	939,328.66000	939,328.66
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,655.00000	6,655.00	9,973.43000	9,973.43
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	797.000 GAL	100.00000	79,700.00	53.00000	42,241.00	60.06000	47,867.82
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	3,186.000 GAL	40.00000	127,440.00	34.00000	108,324.00	31.19000	99,371.34
630-00000	Flagging	7,200.000 HOUR	22.00000	158,400.00	28.50000	205,200.00	24.26000	174,672.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19282
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	1,100.000 HOUR	50.00000	55,000.00	66.50000	73,150.00	43.89000	48,279.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	49.000 DAY	140.00000	6,860.00	255.00000	12,495.00	259.88000	12,734.12
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	110.000 DAY	650.00000	71,500.00	815.00000	89,650.00	721.88000	79,406.80
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	15.000 EACH	60.00000	900.00	61.00000	915.00	34.65000	519.75
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	78.000 EACH	70.00000	5,460.00	66.00000	5,148.00	46.20000	3,603.60
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	14.000 EACH	80.00000	1,120.00	71.00000	994.00	57.75000	808.50
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,795.00000	3,590.00	346.50000	693.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	478.000 DAY	105.00000	50,190.00	66.50000	31,787.00	17.33000	8,283.74
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	50.00000	2,500.00	15.25000	762.50	11.55000	577.50
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000 EACH	65.00000	3,250.00	15.25000	762.50	17.33000	866.50
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	50.000 EACH	65.00000	3,250.00	10.25000	512.50	17.33000	866.50
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	200.000 LF	40.00000	8,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00	85.00000	17,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000 EACH	10.00000	2,500.00	10.25000	2,562.50	1.16000	290.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19282
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	4,042.50000	4,042.50
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,550.00000	5,100.00	4,620.00000	9,240.00
630-86800	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,400.00000	7,400.00	9,240.00000	9,240.00
Section Totals:				\$8,016,142.50		\$7,105,490.51		\$8,300,000.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$8,016,142.50		\$7,105,490.51		\$8,300,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205

Contract ID: C19282

Counties: GUNNISON

Letting Date: February 05, 2015

Region: 3

Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION		(5) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,106.000 SY	7.65000	16,110.90	7.86000	16,553.16	9.18000	19,333.08
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	206.000 SY	44.51000	9,169.06	8.41000	1,732.46	26.38000	5,434.28
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000 SF	3.66000	3,660.00	3.64000	3,640.00	4.14000	4,140.00
202-00425	Removal of Bridge Railing	124.000 LF	13.59000	1,685.16	32.73000	4,058.52	15.37000	1,905.88
202-00453	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	70.000 SY	203.79000	14,265.30	295.58000	20,690.60	331.13000	23,179.10
202-00460	Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	77.000 SY	365.77000	28,164.29	358.92000	27,636.84	402.09000	30,960.93
202-00503	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	26.000 SY	836.06000	21,737.56	818.13000	21,271.38	916.52000	23,829.52
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	415.000 LF	5.23000	2,170.45	5.30000	2,199.50	5.91000	2,452.65
202-05100	Sandblasting Reinforcing Steel	147.000 SY	31.35000	4,608.45	7.39000	1,086.33	8.28000	1,217.16
203-01597	Potholing	20.000 HOUR	309.59000	6,191.80	260.01000	5,200.20	189.22000	3,784.40
208-00005	Erosion Log	500.000 LF	6.70000	3,350.00	6.76000	3,380.00	7.58000	3,790.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	4,102.05000	4,102.05	1,076.76000	1,076.76	5,913.02000	5,913.02
240-00001	Wildlife Biologist	5.000 DAY	757.68000	3,788.40	1,003.65000	5,018.25	2,353.38000	11,766.90
304-07000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	5,142.000 TON	35.04000	180,175.68	26.37000	135,594.54	34.44000	177,090.48

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205

Contract ID: C19282

Counties: GUNNISON

Letting Date: February 05, 2015

Region: 3

Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
307-00000	Hydrated Lime	1,270.000 TON	239.32000	303,936.40	241.74000	307,009.80	219.25000	278,447.50
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	42,812.000 TON	46.62000	1,995,895.44	62.52000	2,676,606.24	75.28000	3,222,887.36
406-09500	Cold Bituminous Pavement (Recycle)	383,643.000 SY	2.56000	982,126.08	4.44000	1,703,374.92	5.14000	1,971,925.02
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	2,651.000 TON	600.00000	1,590,600.00	623.42000	1,652,686.42	707.20000	1,874,787.20
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	19,458.000 GAL	1.45000	28,214.10	3.71000	72,189.18	4.15000	80,750.70
411-90040	Recycling Agent	537,100.000 GAL	2.79000	1,498,509.00	1.30000	698,230.00	2.96000	1,589,816.00
420-00510	Geotextile (Crack Reduction) (High Density)	130.000 SY	11.52000	1,497.60	10.40000	1,352.00	11.14000	1,448.20
515-00120	Waterproofing (Membrane)	211.000 SY	27.73000	5,851.03	18.47000	3,897.17	47.15000	9,948.65
515-00410	Concrete Sealer (Calcium Nitrite)	147.000 SY	28.22000	4,148.34	30.61000	4,499.67	34.30000	5,042.10
518-00000	Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	68.000 LF	65.84000	4,477.12	52.78000	3,589.04	59.13000	4,020.84
601-03540	Concrete Class DT (Deck Topping)	24.000 CY	1,045.07000	25,081.68	1,002.87000	24,068.88	1,123.47000	26,963.28
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	825.000 LB	1.52000	1,254.00	2.53000	2,087.25	2.84000	2,343.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	275.000 LF	20.90000	5,747.50	21.22000	5,835.50	23.65000	6,503.75

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19282
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	4.000 EACH	1,463.10000	5,852.40	1,485.19000	5,940.76	1,655.65000	6,622.60
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	4.000 EACH	1,933.38000	7,733.52	1,962.57000	7,850.28	2,187.82000	8,751.28
606-11000	Bridge Rail Type 10	124.000 LF	125.41000	15,550.84	193.18000	23,954.32	141.91000	17,596.84
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	80.000 LF	17.77000	1,421.60	26.00000	2,080.00	26.02000	2,081.60
613-00200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit	132.000 LF	125.84000	16,610.88	6.97000	920.04	7.81000	1,030.92
614-80385	Rumble Strip	155,000.000 LF	0.06000	9,300.00	0.07000	10,850.00	0.21000	32,550.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	19,218.37000	19,218.37	20,800.95000	20,800.95	24,006.86000	24,006.86
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,677.38000	25,677.38	18,720.85000	18,720.85	25,662.51000	25,662.51
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	345.40000	345.40	5,200.24000	5,200.24	7,095.62000	7,095.62
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	835,000.00000	835,000.00	835,000.00000	835,000.00	630,394.98000	630,394.98
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	10,951.30000	10,951.30	11,440.52000	11,440.52	10,211.79000	10,211.79
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	797.000 GAL	54.34000	43,308.98	54.08000	43,101.76	61.50000	49,015.50
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	3,186.000 GAL	28.22000	89,908.92	28.08000	89,462.88	31.93000	101,728.98

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205

Contract ID: C19282

Counties: GUNNISON

Letting Date: February 05, 2015

Region: 3

Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
630-00000	Flagging	7,200.000 HOUR	29.26000	210,672.00	29.12000	209,664.00	33.11000	238,392.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	1,100.000 HOUR	67.93000	74,723.00	67.60000	74,360.00	76.87000	84,557.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	49.000 DAY	261.27000	12,802.23	260.01000	12,740.49	295.65000	14,486.85
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	110.000 DAY	836.06000	91,966.60	832.04000	91,524.40	1,075.09000	118,259.90
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	15.000 EACH	62.70000	940.50	62.40000	936.00	70.96000	1,064.40
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	78.000 EACH	67.93000	5,298.54	67.60000	5,272.80	76.87000	5,995.86
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	14.000 EACH	73.16000	1,024.24	72.80000	1,019.20	82.78000	1,158.92
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	1,828.88000	3,657.76	1,820.08000	3,640.16	2,069.56000	4,139.12
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	478.000 DAY	135.86000	64,941.08	135.21000	64,630.38	153.74000	73,487.72
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	10.45000	522.50	10.40000	520.00	11.83000	591.50
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000 EACH	15.68000	784.00	15.60000	780.00	17.74000	887.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	50.000 EACH	15.68000	784.00	15.60000	780.00	17.74000	887.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	200.000 LF	52.25000	10,450.00	52.78000	10,556.00	98.45000	19,690.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150205
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19282
 Region: 3

Counties: GUNNISON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 592A W.W. CLYDE & CO.		(4) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		(5) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	250.000 EACH	10.45000	2,612.50	10.40000	2,600.00	11.83000	2,957.50
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	3,657.75000	3,657.75	3,640.17000	3,640.17	4,139.11000	4,139.11
630-85006	Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	2,612.68000	5,225.36	2,600.12000	5,200.24	2,956.51000	5,913.02
630-86800	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	67,929.58000	67,929.58	67,603.07000	67,603.07	76,869.27000	76,869.27
Section Totals:				\$8,385,388.62		\$9,035,354.12		\$10,959,906.65
Contract Grand Totals				\$8,385,388.62		\$9,035,354.12		\$10,959,906.65

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,106.000	2.00000	4.15000 SY	4,212.00	8,739.90	207.50%	4,527.90
0010	202-00246 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	206.000	2.00000	58.00000 SY	412.00	11,948.00	2900.00%	11,536.00
0015	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	1,000.000	2.00000	3.60000 SF	2,000.00	3,600.00	180.00%	1,600.00
0020	202-00425 Removal of Bridge Railing	124.000	7.00000	13.25000 LF	868.00	1,643.00	189.29%	775.00
0025	202-00453 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 2)	70.000	200.00000	287.00000 SY	14,000.00	20,090.00	143.50%	6,090.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0030	202-00460 Removal of Portions of Present Structure (Class 3)	77.000	225.00000	348.00000 SY	17,325.00	26,796.00	154.67%	9,471.00
0035	202-00503 Removal of Portions of Present Structure	26.000	160.00000	795.00000 SY	4,160.00	20,670.00	496.88%	16,510.00
0040	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	415.000	20.00000	5.10000 LF	8,300.00	2,116.50	25.50%	-6,183.50
0045	202-05100 Sandblasting Reinforcing Steel	147.000	20.00000	7.15000 SY	2,940.00	1,051.05	35.75%	-1,888.95
0050	203-01597 Potholing	20.000	150.00000	355.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	7,100.00	236.67%	4,100.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0055	208-00005 Erosion Log	500.000	5.00000	4.75000 LF	2,500.00	2,375.00	95.00%	-125.00
0060	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	3,000.00000	1,435.00000 EACH	3,000.00	1,435.00	47.83%	-1,565.00
0065	240-00001 Wildlife Biologist	5.000	500.00000	735.00000 DAY	2,500.00	3,675.00	147.00%	1,175.00
0070	304-07000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	5,142.000	30.00000	18.00000 TON	154,260.00	92,556.00	60.00%	-61,704.00
0075	307-00000 Hydrated Lime	1,270.000	225.00000	234.00000 TON	285,750.00	297,180.00	104.00%	11,430.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0080	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	42,812.00C	50.00000	38.00000 TON	2,140,600.00	1,626,856.00	76.00%	-513,744.00
0085	406-09500 Cold Bituminous Pavement (Recycle)	383,643.0C	2.50000	2.67000 SY	959,107.50	1,024,326.81	106.80%	65,219.31
0090	411-03355 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	2,651.000	650.00000	500.00000 TON	1,723,150.00	1,325,500.00	76.92%	-397,650.00
0095	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	19,458.00C	4.00000	3.50000 GAL	77,832.00	68,103.00	87.50%	-9,729.00
0100	411-90040 Recycling Agent	537,100.0C	2.80000	2.42000 GAL	1,503,880.00	1,299,782.00	86.43%	-204,098.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0105	420-00510 Geotextile (Crack Reduction) (High Density)	130.000	25.00000	19.00000 SY	3,250.00	2,470.00	76.00%	-780.00
0110	515-00120 Waterproofing (Membrane)	211.000	15.00000	17.75000 SY	3,165.00	3,745.25	118.33%	580.25
0115	515-00410 Concrete Sealer (Calcium Nitrite)	147.000	40.00000	29.75000 SY	5,880.00	4,373.25	74.38%	-1,506.75
0120	518-00000 Bridge Compression Joint Sealer	68.000	90.00000	51.00000 LF	6,120.00	3,468.00	56.67%	-2,652.00
0125	601-03540 Concrete Class DT (Deck Topping)	24.000	600.00000	975.00000 CY	14,400.00	23,400.00	162.50%	9,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0130	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	825.000	1.00000	2.45000 LB	825.00	2,021.25	245.00%	1,196.25
0135	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	275.000	20.00000	20.50000 LF	5,500.00	5,637.50	102.50%	137.50
0140	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	4.000	1,450.00000	1,435.00000 EACH	5,800.00	5,740.00	98.97%	-60.00
0145	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	4.000	1,700.00000	1,900.00000 EACH	6,800.00	7,600.00	111.76%	800.00
0150	606-11000 Bridge Rail Type 10	124.000	90.00000	123.00000 LF	11,160.00	15,252.00	136.67%	4,092.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0155	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	80.000	6.00000	22.50000 LF	480.00	1,800.00	375.00%	1,320.00
0160	613-00200 2 Inch Electrical Conduit	132.000	3.00000	6.75000 LF	396.00	891.00	225.00%	495.00
0165	614-80385 Rumble Strip	155,000.00	0.60000	0.08000 LF	93,000.00	12,400.00	13.33%	-80,600.00
0170	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	15,000.00000	20,600.00000 EACH	15,000.00	20,600.00	137.33%	5,600.00
0175	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	15,000.00000	21,200.00000 EACH	15,000.00	21,200.00	141.33%	6,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0180	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	3,500.00	233.33%	2,000.00
0185	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	300,000.00000	518,000.00000 L S	300,000.00	518,000.00	172.67%	218,000.00
0190	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	5,000.00000	6,655.00000 L S	5,000.00	6,655.00	133.10%	1,655.00
0195	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	797.000	100.00000	53.00000 GAL	79,700.00	42,241.00	53.00%	-37,459.00
0200	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	3,186.000	40.00000	34.00000 GAL	127,440.00	108,324.00	85.00%	-19,116.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0205	630-00000 Flagging	7,200.000	22.00000	28.50000 HOUR	158,400.00	205,200.00	129.55%	46,800.00
0210	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	1,100.000	50.00000	66.50000 HOUR	55,000.00	73,150.00	133.00%	18,150.00
0215	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	49.000	140.00000	255.00000 DAY	6,860.00	12,495.00	182.14%	5,635.00
0220	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	110.000	650.00000	815.00000 DAY	71,500.00	89,650.00	125.38%	18,150.00
0225	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	15.000	60.00000	61.00000 EACH	900.00	915.00	101.67%	15.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0230	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	78.000	70.00000	66.00000 EACH	5,460.00	5,148.00	94.29%	-312.00
0235	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	14.000	80.00000	71.00000 EACH	1,120.00	994.00	88.75%	-126.00
0240	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	1,000.00000	1,795.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,590.00	179.50%	1,590.00
0245	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	478.000	105.00000	66.50000 DAY	50,190.00	31,787.00	63.33%	-18,403.00
0250	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	50.00000	15.25000 EACH	2,500.00	762.50	30.50%	-1,737.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0255	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	50.000	65.00000	15.25000 EACH	3,250.00	762.50	23.46%	-2,487.50
0260	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	50.000	65.00000	10.25000 EACH	3,250.00	512.50	15.77%	-2,737.50
0265	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	200.000	40.00000	35.00000 LF	8,000.00	7,000.00	87.50%	-1,000.00
0270	630-80380 Traffic Cone	250.000	10.00000	10.25000 EACH	2,500.00	2,562.50	102.50%	62.50
0275	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	15,000.00000	3,600.00000 L S	15,000.00	3,600.00	24.00%	-11,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

02/18/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 12

Letting No: 20150205 Contract ID: C19282 Counties: GUNNISON
 Letting Date: February 05, 2015 Region: 3
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 110 WORKING DAYS Project(s): NH0502-069

Contract Description:

Project NH 0502-069:

Located on US 50 in Gunnison County beginning at MP 166.9 and extending East approximately 14.7 miles to MP 181.6 at the Saguache County Line.

The work consists of resurfacing, including Cold-in-Place Recycle, Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay, Bridge Deck Rehabilitation, Bridge Rail, Epoxy Pavement Marking, Rumble Strips, and Construction Traffic Control.

A mandatory pre bid conference will be held on January 5, 2015 beginning at 1:00 PM am at the CDOT Montrose Office, 2424 North Townsend Ave, Montrose, CO 81401. Bids will be accepted only from pre-qualified bidders who attend the mandatory pre-bid conference.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0280	630-85006 Impact Attenuator (Sand Filled Plastic Barrel) (Temporary)	2.000	5,000.00000	2,550.00000 EACH	10,000.00	5,100.00	51.00%	-4,900.00
0285	630-86800 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	10,000.00000	7,400.00000 L S	10,000.00	7,400.00	74.00%	-2,600.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$8,016,142.50	\$7,105,490.51	88.64%	-\$910,651.99
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$8,016,142.50	\$7,105,490.51	88.64%	-\$910,651.99